
WELLNESS LIAISONS - January 2014 (Revised)
Department Name Telephone E-Mail
  1)  Administrative Hearings
       740 N. Sedgwick Margaret Rizzo (312) 742-8228 margaret.rizzo@cityofchicago.org
       6th Floor
       Chicago, IL 60654

  2)  Animal Care Commission 
       2741 S. Western Susan Cappello (312) 747-1382 susan.cappello@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60608 Ivan Capifali (312) 747-1384 icapifali@cityofchicago.org

  3)  Aviation (Midway)
       Midway Airport (Administration Office) Ann Shilney (773) 838-0633 ashilney@cityofchicago.org 
       New Terminal Mezzanine
       5757 S. Cicero Ave.
       Chicago, IL 60638

  4)  Aviation (O'Hare)
       O'Hare International Airport Annabel Garcia (773) 686-3559 annabel.garcia@cityofchicago.org
       10510 West Zemke Blvd Dotsy Patterson (773) 894-3211 dotsy.patterson@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60666 Priscilla Crowder (773) 686-7088 priscilla.crowder@cityofchicago.org

  5)  Board Of Elections
       69 W. Washington Street Ed Ajzyk (312) 269-7950 ed.ajzyk@cityofchicago.org
       8th Floor (Personnel Office) Lilly Dominguez (312) 269-7951 liliana.dominguez@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60602 Peter Peso (312) 269-7950 peter.peso@cityofchicago.org

  6)  Board of Ethics
       740 N. Sedgwick Paully Casillas (312) 742-8171 paully.casillas@cityofchicago.org
       Room 500
       Chicago, IL 60654
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  7)  Budget and Management
       City Hall, Room 604 Marcia Borner (312) 744-4384 mborner@cityofchicago.org
       121 N. LaSalle Street April Sheppard (312) 744-9566 asheppard@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60602

  8)  Buildings and Construction & Permits Stephanie Boykin (312) 743-9025 stephanie.boykin@cityofchicago.org 
       120 N. Racine Ave (2nd Floor) Shirley Seymore (312) 743-9025 shirley.seymore@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60607 Cynthia Gonzales (312) 743-9086 cynthia.gonzalez@cityofchicago.org

Nancy Shortino (312) 744-8207 nancy.shortino@cityofchicago.org 
  9)  Business Affairs Consumer (BACP) 
       City Hall, Room 805
       121 N. LaSalle Street Catherine Jones (312) 744-6791 catherine.jones@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60602 Ruth Perez (312) 744-1273 ruth.perez@cityofchicago.org

10)  City Clerk Office
       City Hall, Room 107
       121 N. LaSalle Street Gery Halper (312) 744-8087 gery.halper@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60602

11)  City Council and Committees
       City Hall, Room 107 Chris Dluhy (312) 744-8839 christopher.dluhy@cityofchicago.org
       121 N. LaSalle Street
       Chicago, IL 60602

12)  City Council Committee on Finance
       City Hall, Room 302 Valerie Racine - Kelly (312) 744-9805 valerie.kelly@committeeonfinance.org
       121 N. LaSalle Street Dawn Sanchez (312) 744-8653 dawn.sanchez@committeeonfinance.org
       Chicago, IL 60602
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13)  City Treasurer
       City Hall, Room 106 Betty M. Torres (312) 742-1933 betty.torres@cityofchicago.org
       121 N. LaSalle Street
       Chicago, IL 60602

14)  D-CASE (Cultural Affairs & Special Events) 
       Chicago Cultural Center Lisa Lorick (Room 420) (312) 744-8935 lisa.lorick@cityofchicago.org
       78 East Washington Michelle Gronkowski (522) (312) 744-9536 michelle.gronkowski@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60602

15)  D.O.I.T. (Dept of Innovation & Technology)
       50 W. Washington Street Barbara Araszewski (312) 744-5846 barbara.araszewski@cityofchicago.org
       Suite 2700 Oona Coleman (312) 744-4354 oona.coleman@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60602

16)  EMC - Emergency Mgmt Communications
       1411 W. Madison / 4th Floor Letitia Parker (312) 746-6428 lparker@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60607 Cara Brock (312) 746-6361 cbrock@cityofchicago.org

17)  Family and Support Services Suzanne Gomez (312) 743-1929 suzanne.gomez@cityofchicago.org
       1615 West Chicago Avenue Monica Rafac (312) 746-7381 monica.rafac@cityofchicago.org
       (2nd, 3rd, 4th and 5th Floor) Valerie Lathion (312) 746-7481 valerie.lathion@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60622

18)  Finance 
       333 S. State Street / Room 310 Angie De La Torre (312) 747-9251 angelica.de_la_torre@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60604 Shalanda Hedrick (312) 747-8406 shalanda.hedrick@cityofchicago.org

19)  Fire Loretta Flores (312) 746-6964 loretta.flores@cityofchicago.org
      1338 South Clinton Street Adrianne Bryant (312) 746-6922 adrianne.bryant@cityofchicago.org 
      Chicago, IL 60607 Joann McNeil (312) 743-0332 joann.mcneil@cityofchicago.org
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20)  Fleet & Facility Management (2FM)
       30 North LaSalle Street / Suite 300 Deborah Ticey (312) 744-7746 deborah.ticey@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60602

21)  Public Health Anita Broadie (312) 747-9575 broadie_anita@cdph.org
       333 S. State Street Maria J. Carrion (312) 747-9796 carrion_maria@cdph.org
       2nd Floor Sofia Torres (312) 747-9582 torres_sofia@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60604 Cherone Gladney-Morris (312) 747-9580 gladney-morris_cherone@cdph.org

Karen Martin (312) 747-9767 martin_karen@cdph.org

22)  Housing and Economic Development
       121 N. LaSalle Street , Room 1003 Amy Henry (312) 744-6330 amy.henry@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60602 Betra Brown (312) 744-9061 betra.brown@cityofchicago.org

23)  Human Relations Commission 
       740 N. Sedgwick, 4th Floor Harriett Motley (312) 742-8206 harriet.motley@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60654 Iris Archilla (312) 744-4101 iris.archilla@cityofchicago.org

24)  Human Resources
       City Hall, Room 1100 Dionne Mills (312) 744-3131 dmills@cityofchicago.org
       121 N. LaSalle Street Lourdes Lim (312) 744-4947 lourdes.lim@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60602

25)  Independent Police Review (IPRA) Katherine Martinez (312) 746-3609 katherine.martinez@iprachicago.org
       1615 W. Chicago Ave Extension 1133
       Chicago, IL 60622

Ramona Artis (312) 746-3609 ramona.artis@iprachicago.org
Extension 1140
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26)  Inspector General's Office (I.G.O.)
       P.O. Box 2996 Keyla Vazquez (773) 478-0856 kvazquez@chicagoinspectorgeneral.org

       Chicago, IL 60654

27)  Law
       30 N. LaSalle Street Sherry Bryden (312) 744-6940 sherry.bryden@cityofchicago.org
       Room 1640
       Chicago, IL 60602

28)  Chicago Public Library Chloe Snowden (312) 747-4933 csnowden@chipublib.org
       400 S. State Street Jorge Arroyo (312) 747-4932 jcarroyo@chipublib.org
       10th Floor North Marcie Kinsey (312) 747-4940 mkinsey@chipublib.org
       Chicago, IL 60605 Judy Velez (312) 747-4924 jvelez@chipublib.org

29)  License Appeal Commission
       Daley Center- CL99 Michelle Guzman-Flores (312) 744-4095 michelle.guzman@cityofchicago.org
       50 W. Washington
       Chicago, IL 60602

30)  Mayor's Office
       City Hall, Room 406
       121 N. LaSalle Street Yasmin Rivera (312) 744-9991 yasmin.rivera@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60602 Mondine Harding (312) 744-2594 mharding@cityofchicago.org

31)  MOPD -Mayor's Office People w/Disabilities
       2102 W. Ogden Avenue Maryln Arias-Sul (312)746-5709 maryln.arias-sul@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60612
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32)  Police
       HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION Virginia Garcia (312) 745-5310 virginia.garcia@chicagopolice.org

       3510 S. Michigan Avenue / 4th Floor Jermaine Hooks (312) 745-5310 jermaine.hooks@chicaagopolice.org
       Chicago, IL 60653 Deborah Alvarado-Gniade (312) 745-5310 deborah.alvarado@chicagopolice.org

Cheryl Jones (312) 745-5310 chery.jones@chicagopolice.org
33)  Procurement Services
       City Hall, Room 403 Maureen Volini (312) 744-7519 maureen.volini@cityofchicago.org
       121 N. LaSalle Street
       Chicago, IL 60602

34)  Streets and Sanitation / ADMINISTRATION
       BUREAU OF STREET OPERATIONS John Gustis (312) 744-1126 john.gustis@cityofchicago.org
       City Hall, Room 701  Extension 1034
       121 N. LaSalle Street Maria Contreras (312) 744-1126 maria.contreras@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60602  Extension 1038

35)  Streets and Sanitation
       BUREAU OF SANITATION Pearl Ford (312) 744-0139 pearlesa.ford@cityofchicago.org
       City Hall, Room 704
       121 N. LaSalle Street
       Chicago, IL 60602
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35)  Streets and Sanitation
       NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES Morena L. Bright (312) 743-0251 morena.bright@cityofchicago.org
       RODENT CONTROL Faith Evans (312) 746-5230 faith.kelley@cityofchicago.org
       FORESTRY John Lough (312) 746-5254 john.lough@cityofchicago.org
       2352 South Ashland 
       Chicago, IL 60608

36)  Streets and Sanitation
       BUREAU OF TRAFFIC SERVICES Denise Lanton (312) 746-4970 denise.lanton@cityofchicago.org
       120 N. Racine Avene
       2nd Floor
       Chicago, IL 60607

37)  Transportation (CDOT)
       IN-HOUSE CONSTRUCTION
       1501 W. Perishing Rd. Diane DeGrazia (312) 747-5236 diane.degrazia@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60609

38)  Transportation (CDOT)
       PERSONNEL Meg Wiencek (312) 744-3909 margaret.wiencek@cityofchicago.org
       30 N. LaSalle Street
       Suite 600 
       Chicago, IL 60602

39)  Water Management
       333 S. State Street Marisol Santiago (312) 745-0818 marisol.santiago@cityofchicago.org
       Room 410 Ashley Pak (312) 747-7898 ashley.pak@cityofchicago.org
       Chicago, IL 60604 Tina DeSanto (312) 747-7898 tina.desanto@cityofchicago.org
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